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EIGHTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document No. 510 

S. P. 320 In Senate, February 16, 1937. 
Referred to Committee on Claims. Sent down for concurrence and 500 

copies ordered printed. 
ROYDEN V. BROWN, Secretary. 

Presented by Senator Friend of Somerset. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED 
THIRTY-SEVEN 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Certain Agriculture Societies. 

Certain Agriculture Societies compensated. Resolved: That there be, 
and hereby is, appropriated the sum of $9,377.89, to be paid to certain 
Agriculture Societies, the amount in the aggregate set against these follow­
mg names: 

Western Maine Fair, Gorham 
Somerset Central Agric. Society, Skowhegan 
Eastern Maine State Fair, Inc., Bangor 
Lincoln County Fair, Damariscotta 
South Kennebec Fair, South Windsor 
All Maine Fair Association, Lewiston 
Northern Maine Fair, Presque Isle 
Unity Park Association, Unity 
Oxford County Agriculture Assn., South Paris 
Cumberland Farmers Club, Cumberland 
North Knox Agric. Society, Union 
"W'est Oxford Agric. Assn., Fryeburg 
Sagadahoc Agric. Society, Topsham 
Cornish Agric. Assn., Cornish 

$ 242.53 
846.13 
471.38 
556.51 
330.57 

1,086.77 
1,612.94 

208.31 
829.21 
252,47 
547.83 

1,027.71 
965.53 
400.00 

$9,377.89 



STATEMENT OF FACTS 

Owing to no provisions being made in the laws of 1935 for stipends to 
be paid where gambling is being permitted (Pari-Mutuels being lawful) 
these amounts are being asked for the year of 1936. 


